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td gut 8tolti ~i l mMMm. ~
!lave been rftltfested fa isSue similar lDatructions to the Undertakines and o1Ilce. under Ui4!m.

(ill) state Governments bave been r8IIues.ted to maximiSe the use of eoir furDitllUn,s in Govetnment offices, public enterprises and government controlled / aided institutions.

(tv) Efforts are being made to increase our trade witb countries, particularly with whom we have bilateral trade agreements. Increased publicity for protnotic1n. of e:xport of cOir pro ducts bas been undertaken by release of aavertisements in foreign periodicals etc. and studies Of potential ex-POrt markets have also heen initiated.

(v)Efforts are also being made to increase domestic sales and for this purpose speCial teams have been formed in association with State enterprises to canvass orders from prospective customers.
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~ I 1981 it ~ ~ falflf~r
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'" 6'"1 S 1t~ f1tr~  iJ\T -q-T t I

Self l ~t facUlties fer Trlbata ........
452. SHRI CHRISTOPHER EKKA:

WUl the JIIkrlMer of HOME An'AIBS be pleased to state:

<a) whether Government have a proposal tQ introduce certain schem-
_ for preyict.bag' self.-emplo1'Dlent
~ to tt. tri""


,b) if so, wbeber some sclleru.es are alse loiq to be introduced in the tribal, districts of Oriua.

(c) the names of the schemes which are likely to be introduced in the Sundergarh district of Or:ssai and

(b) the details about the implementation of those schemes in the current financial year?

THE MINlS1'.ER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFrAI.RS (SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) It is proposed to provide self-employment fadl·ties to the unemployed including tribals by giving credit and marketing facilities and arranging training and gu'dance programmes or them during the Sixth Five Year Plan 1980-85.

(b) to (d). Information is awaited from the State Government of Orissa.
On receipt of information, a f:tat('-

ment will be placed on the table of the House.

Suic:ides by Youa. Ladies in Delhi

453. SHRI K. lV1ALLANNA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be ph"ased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that now-a-days the cases, of suicides pal'fticularly among newly married couples and attempts to suicide by young ladies are increasing;

(b) if so, the details of such cases during the last six months in the capital; and

(c) whether Government have investi.eated the root cause behind it and if so, these details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MDUSTRy OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI

~ MAKWANA): (a) and
(b). During the Jut I1x 1Il0ntlal, Le. from 1-2 ... 81 tG 31-7-81, 21 au.icide caaes
of newly weds .... M cases of attempt
to filieWe by YG1iq laclies have been reported to Delhi PoUee. The comparative Gaures fer the cone8pondln. perio4 01. last. ,..111' an 24 aDd. 17 rea-
~

(c) A study conducted by the 8.ureau of }Sollee Research and Developm.ent an incidence of suicides in Delhi in 1980 reveals that the women in the ate group upto 19 years and 20-24 year. are more prone to commit suicide. Domestic unhappiness/ quarrel with spouse Or harassment due to dowry demand and unsuccessful love affaira are some of the main causes.

Suble:ttina" of Shops ill Deihl
CaatoameDt

454. PROF. AJIT KUMAR MEHTA:
SHRI RAJNATH SONKER

SHASTRI:
SHRI A. U. AZMI:
SH,RI R. L. P. VERMA:

Will the Minister of DEFE1'lCE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 1st April, 1981 to Unstarred Question No. 60:i9 regarding subletting of ShODS
:n Delhi Cantonment and state:

(a) have the unauthorised sub divisions been removed by now; if not. reasons thereof;

(b) whether thc use of the portion meant for residential purposes is permissible towards commercial use; if not what steps have been taken in the direction; and

(C) whether the erection of chhaj-
jas in front of the verandahs is per-
misible; if not, what action has been taken to pull them down?

THr! MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHltI
SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) Out of the three cases, the unauthorised sub-division has been removed in one case. In the ~e aining two cases, tbe party has preferred an appeal in one case under the Pl"ovislcma of the Cantonments Act, 1924 aaainst the notice issued by the Cantonment Board and the appeal is pending before the appellate authority and in the other c:aae the Cantonment Boarel fs pursuing the matter under tbe provlslens ol. the Caft.tomnents Act, 1924.

